

State Vs Salman & Anr.
FIR NO. 97/2019
PS Lahori Gate
CNR NO. -DLCT01-011508-2019

26.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons are stated to be in JC but not produced today.
Sh Maharaj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman is present and has filed vakalatnama. The same be taken on record.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

PW SI Shyam Inder Singh and HC Mehtab are present. However, they are discharged unexamined for today as accused persons have not been produced from JC.

Issue Production warrants qua accused persons for

23.07.2021.

PWs be also summoned for said date.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/26.02.2021