

3 SC 722/2019  
STATE Vs. SALMAN  
FIR No.97/2019  
PS Lahori Gate  
14.02.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.  
Accused Salman in person.  
Accused Wazid is absent.

NBW issued against accused Wazid not received  
back executed or unexecuted.

Issue fresh NBW against accused Wazid and notice  
to his surety through concerned DCP for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **24.05.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)  
Special Judge (NDPS-01)  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/14.02.2025