

SC 722/2019
STATE Vs. SALMAN
FIR No.97/2019
PS Lahori Gate
01.07.2025

Present: None for State.
 None for accused Salman.
 Accused Wazid is absent.

NBW issued against accused Wazid not received back executed or unexecuted.

Issue fresh NBW against accused Wazid and notice to his surety through concerned DCP for the NDOH.

Since date given at the first call only as it is raining outside so, no adverse order is passed today for absence of accused Salman.

Put up for appearance of accused Salman as well as for further proceedings for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **11.12.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.07.2025

At 11:45 a.m.

At this stage, accused Salman has appeared. He is apprised about the above said order and the NDOH.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.07.2025