

CC No. CBI/63/2023
RC-07/E/2021-MUM/2021
CBI vs. M/s Conros Steel Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arjun Anand, Ld. Substitute PP for the CBI.
HIO/SI Manoj Kumar, CBI, EOB, Mumbai in person.
Accused no. 1 is M/s Conros Steel Pvt. Ltd. (M/s CSPL).
Accused Shehzad Hemani in person with Ld. counsels Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Sh. Pradyumna Tyagi and Sh. Ashwani Kumar.

Matter is listed today for furnishing of bail bonds/scrutiny of documents/filing of report by HIO.

It is stated by Ld. counsel for accused that scrutiny of documents is complete and requests to hear arguments on charge today as accused has come from Mumbai.

In terms of previous order, an application alongwith report regarding status of the accused no. 1 company i.e. M/s Conros Steel Pvt. Ltd. has been filed by the HIO. Same is taken on record.

Requisite bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount have been furnished on behalf of accused Shehzad Hemani. The same are considered and accepted. Original RC be retained on record. Concerned RTO be intimated. Robkar be issued accordingly.

Arguments on charge heard. Both the parties are at liberty to file written arguments within a week from today.

Put up for orders on charge on **27.04.2026**.

(Mayank Goel)
ACJM-02-cum-ACJ
RADC/New Delhi/13.04.2026